
The 23rd Dec 2021 

Valid up to 

Licence No. 14426 Reg. No. 1-BK/X/2000. Date of amenability 19THAUG 2000 H.P 2000(HP) Worker 750 Fee Rs. 

82500/- Licence is hereby granted to NILKAMAL LIMITED, valid only for the factory knowns as NILKAMAL 

LIMITED situated at PLOT NO, 2613/1498 WBIDC INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, BARJORA, BLOCK - BARORA 

,BANKURA SADAR, PS - BARJORA, PO -BARJORA S.O,BANKURA, PIN- 722202, WEST BENGAL, subject 

provisions of the Factories Act, 1948, and the rules made thereunder. 

The licence shall remain in force till 31st Dec 2028 

|31st Dec 2021 

31st Dec 2022 

31st Dec 2023 

31st Dec 2024 

31st Dec 2025 

31st Dec 2026 

|31st Dec 2027 

|31st Dec 2028 

H.P 

|2000(hp) 

|2000(HP) 

2000(HP) 

|2000(HP) 

750 

750 

To whom transferred 

750 

750 

|2000(HP) 750 

|2000(HP) 750 

|2000(HP) 750 

(See rules5(1),6(4),7(1) and 8(2)] 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

Worker 

DIRECTORATE OF FACTORIES 

LICENCE TO WORK A FACTORY 

82500 

22500 

Fee for renewal| Date of payment| 

22500 

|22500 

FORM-3 

|22500 

22500 

|22500 
|22500 

Date of Transfer 

RENEWALS 

|30th Nov 

Deputy Chief Inspector of Factories, West Bengal 

for The Chief Inspector of Factories, West Bengal 

|201713th Dec 

201811th Apr 
|201911th Apr 
2019 

04/12/2021 
15:09:02, 
15/12/2021 
11:38:05, 
23/12/2021 
10:30:06, 

TRANSFERS 

AMENDMENTS 

5854 

0 

0 

Late fee for 
renewal 

0 

Date of payment of transfer 
fee 

Signature of Deputy 
Chief Inspector 

of Factories, West 

Bengal 

Sd/ 

|Dipankar Sarkar 

Dipankar Sarkar 
Dipankar Sarkar 

|Dipankar Sarkar 

Sd/ 

Dipankar Sarkar 
Dipankar Sárkar 

Dipankar Sarkar 

Signature of Deputy Chief 
Inspector 

of Factories, West Bengal 

|2000(HP) 750 



Date of 
amendment 

Amended 
worker 

Amended H.P Date of payment of 
Amendment fee 

additional fee | Signature of Deputy Chief 
Inspector 

of Factories, West Bengal 

This Licence is Computer generated and does not require any signature. For authenticity of this 
Certificate, please scan the QR Code on the top right corner. 

For NILKAMAL LIMITED 

Mánager (ctory) 
(Panchdew/Giri) 


